

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5388/2023

Dinesh Kumar Dadhich

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ripudaman Singh                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Uttkarsh Singh for<br>Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

**Order**

**21/04/2023**

1. An advance copy of the petition has been served on Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned Additional Advocate General, who prays for time to complete his instructions in the matter/file reply.
2. Time prayed for is allowed.
3. List after three weeks
4. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned Additional Advocate General as counsel appearing for the respondents in the cause list.

**(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J**

**(ARUN BHANSALI),J**