

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5388/2023

Dinesh Kumar Dadhich

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

17/05/2023

The petitioner has filed the present writ petition in the nature of public interest litigation essentially raising a grievance that one Gopal Singh S/o Prahlad Singh has made encroachments over the public land in village Bawra, District Pali. It is mentioned in the writ petition that despite several representations filed by the petitioner before the concerned authorities including the Gram Panchayat, the said encroachments have not been removed.

Since specific allegations have been levelled against Gopal Singh S/o Prahlad Singh in this writ petition, we direct the petitioner to implead Gopal Singh S/o Prahlad Singh as party respondent in this writ petition.

List after summer vacations.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

20-Ajaysingh/-