

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5388/2023

Dinesh Kumar Dadhich

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lovekush Samar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

17/07/2023

The matter comes up for consideration of application (Inward No.1/23) preferred on behalf of the petitioner for impleading the alleged encroacher - Gopal Singh S/o Prahlad Singh as party respondent in this petition.

Having gone through the averments made in the application (Inward No.1/23), the same is allowed. Mr. Gopal Singh S/o Prahlad Singh is impleaded as party respondent No.6 in this petition.

Amended cause title already filed is taken on record, which shall be placed appropriately.

Let notice be issued to the newly added respondent No.6, returnable on 8th August, 2023.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J