



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5388/2023

Dinesh Kumar Dadhich

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None Present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aman Maheshwari

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN**

Order

04/04/2024

The matter is adjourned to 01.08.2024.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J